

BID TAB OF QUOTES 06-09-2022				ENGINEER'S		Rising Son Co. Inc.		Cole Excavating, LLC		Denes Concrete		Eclipse Co. LLC		AVERAGE	
T.H. 77 SPENCER MILLS ROAD CULVERT #64				ESTIMATE		4490 mCnaul Road		292 Baker Street		47599 S.R. 18		11554 E.Washington St.			
SPENCER TOWNSHIP, MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO						Mansfield, OH 44903		Berea, OH 44017		Wellington, OH 44090		Chagrin Falls, OH		UNIT COST	
OPWC #												44023			
REF. #	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST
1	201	1	Lump	Clearing and Grubbing incl. Tree and Stump Removal	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$2,840.00	\$2,840.00	\$2,447.50
2	202	1	Lump	Remove/Reset Existing Signs/Mailboxes	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$595.50	\$595.50	\$223.88
3	202	40	S.Y.	Remove/Dispose of Existing Bituminous Pavement	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$19.00	\$760.00	\$12.00	\$480.00	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$21.00	\$840.00	\$16.75
4	254	40	S.Y.	Bituminous Pavement Planing (per plan)	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$129.00	\$5,160.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$68.50
5	202	1	Lump	Remove/Dispose Existing 60" Corrugated Metal Pipe, Partial Drive Pipes & Possible Obstructions	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,307.00	\$2,307.00	\$1,901.75
6	Spec.	1	Lump	DeWatering, Sheeting, Coffor Dams (As Needed)	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$14,073.00	\$14,073.00	\$4,418.25
7	203	105	C.Y.	Excavation -Fill; including Embankment Construction	\$12.00	\$1,260.00	\$20.00	\$2,100.00	\$10.00	\$1,050.00	\$15.00	\$1,575.00	\$34.00	\$3,570.00	\$19.75
8	203	55	C.Y.	Excavation -Cut; including Embankment Construction	\$12.00	\$660.00	\$25.00	\$1,375.00	\$10.00	\$550.00	\$18.00	\$990.00	\$48.00	\$2,640.00	\$25.25
9	503	25	C.Y.	(Optional) Excavation for Poor Sub base under Culvert	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$46.00	\$1,150.00	\$19.00
10	703	20	Tons	(Optional) Limestone #1#2 for Poor Sub base under Culvert/Footer	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$62.00	\$1,240.00	\$25.50
11	703	12	Tons	(Optional) Limestone #57 for Poor Sub base under Culvert/Footer	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$15.00	\$180.00	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$15.00	\$180.00	\$79.00	\$948.00	\$29.75
12	611	44	L.F.	Install 48"x76" Elliptical Concrete Pipe	\$350.00	\$15,400.00	\$570.00	\$25,080.00	\$510.00	\$22,440.00	\$550.00	\$24,200.00	\$840.00	\$36,960.00	\$617.50
13	511	2	Ea.	Install "Pre-Cast" ODOT HW 2.2 Half-Headwall Complete-in-Place, per plan	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,945.00	\$5,890.00	\$1,836.25
14	512	40	S.Y.	Sealing of Concrete Joints and Surfaces	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$32.00	\$1,280.00	\$30.50
15	408	20	Gal.	Prime Coat, Application @ 0.50 Gallons per S.Y.	\$8.00	\$160.00	\$7.00	\$140.00	\$6.00	\$120.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$7.00	\$140.00	\$13.75
16	301	8	C.Y.	6" Thick Asphalt Concrete Base Course Installed in (2)-3" Lifts Per Plan	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$375.00	\$3,000.00	\$655.00	\$5,240.00	\$599.00	\$4,792.00	\$494.75
17	407	25	Gal.	SS-1 Bituminous Tack Coat Applied @ 0.1 Gals Per Sq. Yd. W/o Sand Aggr. Appl. prior to Leveling Course	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$7.00	\$175.00	\$6.00	\$150.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$7.00	\$175.00	\$12.50
18	441	7	C.Y.	1 1/4" 448 Type 1 Asphalt Conc. Intermediate Leveling Course Using Medium Traffic Designation	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$450.00	\$3,150.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$680.00	\$4,760.00	\$715.00	\$5,005.00	\$561.25
19	441	8.5	C.Y.	1 1/4" 448 Type 1 Asphalt Conc. Surface Course Using Medium Traffic Designation	\$400.00	\$3,400.00	\$450.00	\$3,825.00	\$400.00	\$3,400.00	\$760.00	\$6,460.00	\$795.00	\$6,757.50	\$601.25
20	601	20	Tons	Rip Rap Rock Channel Protection Type B	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$95.00	\$1,900.00	\$95.00
21	611	20	L.F.	Install 12" SLCCP Ditch Enclosure including Premium Aggr. Bedding & Backfill, Complete-in-place, per plan	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$42.00	\$840.00	\$61.00	\$1,220.00	\$43.25
22	611	1	Ea.	Install 12" SLCCP 11.25-degree Bend including Premium Aggr. Bedding & Backfill, Complete-in-place, per plan	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$318.00	\$318.00	\$229.50
23	611	40	L.F.	Install 24" SLCCP Ditch Enclosure including Premium Aggr. Bedding & Backfill, Complete-in-place, per plan	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$19.00	\$760.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$95.00	\$3,800.00	\$62.25
24	611	1	Ea.	Install 24" SLCCP 11.25-degree Bend including Premium Aggr. Bedding & Backfill, Complete-in-place, per plan	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,569.00	\$1,569.00	\$886.00
25	606	62.5	L.F.	Install Type 5 Galv. Standard Guardrail Mainline w/Reflectors	\$24.00	\$1,500.00	\$31.00	\$1,937.50	\$30.00	\$1,875.00	\$31.00	\$1,937.50	\$34.00	\$2,125.00	\$31.50
26	606	4	Ea.	Install Type 5 Galv. Guardrail, w/Reflectors, Radius Panels (1-25'; 1-15'; 2-10')	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$625.00	\$2,500.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$715.00	\$2,860.00	\$535.00
27	606	2	Ea.	Install 12'-6" Long Span Guardrail Assembly per ODOT Specs.	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$895.00	\$1,790.00	\$898.75
28	606	4	Ea.	Install Type T Guardrail Assembly per ODOT Specs.	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,362.00	\$5,448.00	\$1,890.50
29	617	10	Tons	Shoulder Reconditioning Using No.411 Limestone Aggregate. Rolled 24" Wide @ 3 inch avg thickness	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$91.00	\$910.00	\$75.25
30	703	20	Tons	Top Dressing #57 Limestone for Driveways	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$61.00	\$1,220.00	\$52.75
31	659	700	S.Y.	Urban Seeding and Mulching	\$2.00	\$1,400.00	\$2.50	\$1,750.00	\$2.00	\$1,400.00	\$1.00	\$700.00	\$4.00	\$2,800.00	\$2.38
32	671	450	S.Y.	Install Erosion Control Netting Complete-in-Place Per Plan	\$3.00	\$1,350.00	\$1.00	\$450.00	\$1.50	\$675.00	\$1.00	\$450.00	\$5.00	\$2,250.00	\$2.13
33	614	1	Lump	Furnish and Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control (Per Plan)	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,767.00	\$9,767.00	\$4,741.75
Grand Total						\$55,130.00		\$72,257.50		\$77,935.00		\$84,667.50		\$132,580.00	